## Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat Ph. No. 033-25523129,e-mail id- cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/ 5694

Date: 07.11.2017 07/11/17

## ORDER

In reference to the G.O. No. HF/O/MS/1272/W-41/13, dated 20.11.15 the contract period of existing agencies for Security Services, Hiring of Staff Car, Hiring of Ambulance and Operating and Maintainance of D.G.Sets in different Govt. Hospitals was last extended by the order of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas issued vide Memo.No. CMOH(NPG)/3464 dated 12.07.2017.

Now, the contract period of the existing agencies for the said services is hereby extended from this end upto 31.12.2017 (w.e.f. 01.10.2017) or finalization of the next fresh tender whichever is earlier.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Date:

07/11/17-

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/  $569 \frac{4}{1}$  (8) Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III, ZLO, DTO, DMCHO, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. The Superintendent (All Govt. Hospitals), North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The BMOH (All Blocks), North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The T.O., Barasat/ Bongaon/Bidhannagar/ Barrackpore Sub-Division
- 5. The Accounts Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The Administrative Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 paraganas.
- 7. The DPMU, NUHM, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 8. Office copy.

Chief Medical Of icer of Health North 24 Parganas